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ORDINANCE NO. 22

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 18, SECTION 2; ESTABLISHING
SEWER CHARGES TO BE LEVIED ON ALL USERS DISCHARGING WASTEWATER TO
THE WASTEWATER SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, the charges stipulated in Ordinance No. 18 must be.-
modified. ~ —

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDAINED by the Board of Directors of RUSA
that Ordinance No. 18, Section 2 be, and-hereby is, amended to
read as follows: '

SECTION 2
Section 3.04 reads as follows:

The total rate charged a user shall consist of a user charge for
debt service, a user charge for operations, including maintenance
and replacement of the treatment works.

a) The user charge for debt service will be a fixed amount
to be charged user for each EDU of flow per month. The
user charge per EDU shall be $2.40. T,

b) The user charge for operations including operation,
maintenance, and replacement of the treatment works
shall be $11.95 for each EDU per month.

c) For those users who contribute wastewater with strength
greater than domestic sewage, a surcharge, in addition
to the normal user charge will be collected. The
surcharge shall be based on the users proportionate
share of the operation and maintenance (including
replacement) of the treatment works.

The total rate to be charged a class of user based upon this
Section as follows:

CLASS
I Residential $14.35/month/EDU
11 Low Strength $14.35/month/EDU
ITT High Strength As determined individually by
calculation
IV Industrial As determined individually by
calculation
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PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE ROSEBURG
URBAN SANITARY AUTHORITY AT ITS REGULAR MEETING HELD ON THE

12 DAY OF Mawu , 1993.
a’ .

'ROSEBURG URBAN SANITARY AUTHORITY

Chairman, Board of Directors

ATTEST:
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Ordinance no. 2, June 21, 1983

First Revision, Ordinance No. 7, May 13, 1985
Second Revision, Ordinance No. 10, May 8, 1986
Third Revision, Ordinance No. 14, January 10, 1990
Fourth Revision, Ordinance No. 17, June 21, 1990
Fifth Revision, Ordinance No. 18, June 12, 1991
‘Sixth Revision, Ordinance No. 22, June 9, 1993
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DEPUTY
n(égljFEéz
Residential (varies, based on

per capita water use)
Auto-étgam'Cléanihg |
Bakeries, wholesale
Bars, ho dining facilities
Car wash
Dept & Retail stores
Hospital & convalescent
Hotels:w/dining facilities
Hotels w/o dining facilities
Industrial laundries
Laundromat
Commercial laundry
Markets w/garbage disposal
Mortuaries
Professional offices
Repait shops, service stations
Restaurants
Colleges & schools
Softwater service
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BOD

175-200
1150
1000

200
20
150

250

500

300
670
150
450
800
800
130
150
1000
130

5400
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mg/1
SS

175-200
1250
600
200
150
150
100

600

100
680
110
240
800
800
80
250
600
100
55
12000
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