93-10324

### BOOK 1235 PAGE 874

#### ORDINANCE NO. 22

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 18, SECTION 2; ESTABLISHING SEWER CHARGES TO BE LEVIED ON ALL USERS DISCHARGING WASTEWATER TO THE WASTEWATER SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, the charges stipulated in Ordinance No. 18 must be modified.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDAINED by the Board of Directors of RUSA that Ordinance No. 18, Section 2 be, and hereby is, amended to read as follows:

SECTION 2

Section 3.04 reads as follows:

The total rate charged a user shall consist of a user charge for debt service, a user charge for operations, including maintenance and replacement of the treatment works.

- a) The user charge for debt service will be a fixed amount to be charged user for each EDU of flow per month. The user charge per EDU shall be \$2.40.
- b) The user charge for operations including operation, maintenance, and replacement of the treatment works shall be \$11.95 for each EDU per month.
- c) For those users who contribute wastewater with strength greater than domestic sewage, a surcharge, in addition to the normal user charge will be collected. The surcharge shall be based on the users proportionate share of the operation and maintenance (including replacement) of the treatment works.

The total rate to be charged a class of user based upon this Section as follows:

CLASS

I II	Residential Low Strength	\$14.35/month/EDU \$14.35/month/EDU
III	High Strength	As determined individually by calculation
IV	Industrial	As determined individually by calculation

## BOOK 1235 PAGE 875

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE ROSEBURG URBAN SANITARY AUTHORITY AT ITS REGULAR MEETING HELD ON THE \_\_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1993.

ROSEBURG URBAN SANITARY AUTHORITY

J William / Chairman, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

O'B. ger

Ordinance no. 2, June 21, 1983

First Revision, Ordinance No. 7, May 13, 1985 Second Revision, Ordinance No. 10, May 8, 1986 Third Revision, Ordinance No. 14, January 10, 1990 Fourth Revision, Ordinance No. 17, June 21, 1990 Fifth Revision, Ordinance No. 18, June 12, 1991 Sixth Revision, Ordinance No. 22, June 9, 1993





qa/Ord22

#### STATE OF OREGON ) COUNTY OF DOUGLAS | SS. , GAY FIELDS, COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER OF CONVEYANCES, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT , THIS INSTRUMENT WAS RECORDED

# BOOK 1235 PAGE 876

93 NAY 19 AM 10:43

	GAY FIELDS				
	DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK				
DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK IN THEOFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY					
•	the lass of				
Į,	Alane - Deconed				

#### APPENDIX A

7 ~~~	- Burnet	mg/1	mg/l
	FEE D-pd	BOD	<u> </u>
	Residential (varies, based on per capita water use)	175-200	175-200
	Auto-steam Cleaning	1150	1250
	Bakeries, wholesale	1000	600
	Bars, no dining facilities	200	200
	Car wash	20	150
	Dept & Retail stores	150	150
	Hospital & convalescent	250	100
	Hotels w/dining facilities	500	600
	Hotels_w/o dining facilities	300	100
	Industrial laundries	670	680
	Laundromat	150	110
	Commercial laundry	450	240
	Markets w/garbage disposal	800	800
	Mortuaries	800	800
	Professional offices	130	80
	Repair shops, service stations	150	250
	Restaurants	1000	600
	Colleges & schools	130	100
	Softwater service	3	55
	Septage	5400	12000
	·		

93-10324 HANDE

1